

# Carlton County Auditor/Treasurer

Kevin DeVriendt
Auditor/Treasurer
Kelly Lampel
Chief Deputy Auditor/Treasurer

**Auditor**P.O. Box 130
Carlton, MN 55718
Phone 218-384-9127

**Treasurer**P.O. Box 160
Carlton, MN 55718
Phone 218-384-9125

## Notice of Times and Locations for Voting Before Election Day for the Primary Election on August 13, 2024 Carlton County, Minnesota

(Designation of locations for absentee voting per Minnesota Statutes Section 203B.081)

The absentee voting period for the 2024 Primary Election begins Friday, June 28, 2024. Voters residing in Carlton County may cast absentee ballots in person at the following location from June 28, 2024 through August 12, 2024:

### **Carlton County Courthouse**

- o In-Person absentee voting for ALL Carlton County voters is available at the Carlton County Courthouse
- o 301 Walnut Ave, Room 205, Carlton, MN 55718
- o Phone: 218-384-9127
- o Website: www.carltoncountymn.gov

#### Times:

- o 8:00 am to 4:00 pm Monday thru Friday during regular business days
- 9:00 am to 3:00 pm on the Saturday before election day, August 10, 2024
- 8:00 am to 5:00 pm on the Monday before election day, August 12, 2024

#### **Sawyer Tribal Community Center**

- Special absentee voting location available Wednesday July 31, 2024
- In-Person absentee voting for ALL Carlton County voters is available at the Sawyer Community Center: 3243 Moorhead Rd, Sawyer, MN 55780

#### Times:

o 7:00 am to 8:00 pm Wednesday July 31, 2024